pag.63
2
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid valve 2 way direct acting poppet type.
Bi-stable impulse drive.
The bi-stable function is achieved by the use of a polarized
permanent magnet energizing the coil with a DC current for
at least 15ms in the reverse direction of the preceding impulse.

Connection Orifice Kv
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max DC Series Width Seal range
      ISO 228 Watt  °C
D116A...15///...
1/8”
1.5 0.07 0 26
10 2 30
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +120
-10 +120
D116A...20///... 2 0.1 0 20
D116A...25///... 2.5 0.15 0 14
D116A...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 8
D116B...15///...
1/4”
1.5 0.07 0 26
D116B...20///... 2 0.1 0 20
D116B...25///... 2.5 0.15 0 14
D116B...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 8
D116B...45///... 4.5 0.41 0 3.5
D116B...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 1.8
D116C...30///...
3/8”
3 0.25 0 10
D116C...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 8
D116C...40///... 4 0.36 0 5
D116C...45///... 4.5 0.41 0 3.5
D116C...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 1.8
D116D...30///...
1/2”
3 0.25 0 10
D116D...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 8
D116D...40///... 4 0.36 0 5
D116D...45///... 4.5 0.41 0 3.5
D116D...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 1.8
pag.64
COILS
Direct Current
(V) Electrical